
PAMBULA JUNIOR CARNIVAL PLACINGS

MARCH 2025

EVENTS 1ST PLACE 2ND PLACE 3RD PLACE 4TH PLACE 5TH PLACE 6TH PLACE

U/9 Male Surf Teams BROULEE

U/9 Female Surf Teams BROULEE PAMBULA

U/10 Male Surf Teams PAMBULA

U/10 Female Surf Teams BROULEE TATHRA NAROOMA MORUYA BROULEE PAMBULA

U/11 Male Surf Teams BROULEE PAMBULA

U/11 Female Surf Teams BROULEE PAMBULA NAROOMA 

U/12 Male Surf Teams BROULEE BROULEE MORUYA PAMBULA

U/12 Female Surf Teams BROULEE BROULEE TATHRA

U/13 Male Surf Teams NAROOMA TATHRA BATEMANS BAY BROULEE PAMBULA

U/13 Female Surf Teams BROULEE BROULEE BATEMANS BAY

U14 Male Surf Teams MORUYA PAMBULA BROULEE BROULEE

U14 Female Surf Teams BROULEE PAMBULA

U/8 Male Wade Jonathan VanGengelen TA Tahnz Talanoa NAROOMA Sam MartinDye NAR Chaz Milne MORUYA Easton Patrick MORUYA Hunter Simpson PAMBULA

U/8 Female Wade Alyssa O'Brien BBAY Alani Ziegler BROULEE Rachael Hutchinson MOR Lyla Tyrrell BROULEE Elodie Sweett BROULEE Zoe Hamill BBAY

U/8 Wade Relay NAROOMA A BROULEE A MORUYA A BATEMANS BAY A BROULEE B PAMBULA A

U/9 Boys Wade Leo Bragg NAROOMA Edmund Vowles NAROOMA Jackson Mullaney TATHR Ari Smith BROULEE James Jeffreys PAMBULA Liam Guthrie PAMBULA

U/9 Female Wade Tully Abbott NAROOMA Sarah Hutchinson MORUYA Esther Daly PAMBULA Riley Scarrow BROULEE

U/9 Wade Relay BROULEE A NAROOMA A PAMBULA A TATHRA A PAMBULA C

U/9 Male Surf Benjamin Mackay BROULEE Max Gunn BROULEE Noah Beht TATHRA Aila Lagaali PAMBULA Jye Dunn BROULEE

U/9 Female Surf Maisey Maher NAROOMA Annabelle Tyrrell BROULEE Dia Aisi BROULEE Ava Djikic PAMBULA Frankie Moreland PAMBULA April Simpson PAMBULA

U/10 Male Surf Vincent Reid BBAY Lewis Park NAROOMA Victor Lomax BROULEE James Parr BROULEE Ash Bexterman TATHRA Liam Underwood BROULEE

U/10 Female Surf Emersyn Carver BROULEE Elani Van Der Meulen BROU Philippa Latham BBAY Rebecca Klus TATHRA Zara Ennis NAROOMA Evelyn Johnston BROULEE

U/11 Male Surf Conor Lynn PAMBULA Marcus Mackay BROULEE Alexander Hanrahan BRO Jace Tyrrell BROULEE Xavier Eke MORUYA William McAllister PAMBULA

U/11 Female Surf Zali Aisi BROULEE Neva Deveril PAMBULA Beatrix Fleming BROULEE Layla Bailey NAROOMA Quinn Henderson BBAY Georgia Innes BROULEE

U/12 Male Surf James Gunn BROULEE Lewis Gunn BROULEE Henry Bissell BROULEE Charlie Holmes PAMBULA Lucas Heinemann BROULEE Lincoln Moreland PAMBULA

U/12 Female Surf Audrey Knobel BROULEE Chelsea Rowley TATHRA Alba Van Der Meulen BR Jessica Wing BROULEE Iris Bell BROULEE Paige Maher NAROOMA

U/13 Male Surf Harry Leach BROULEE Lachlan MartinDye NAR Noah Field NAROOMA Nathanael Klus TATHRA Kyan Henderson BBAY Tai Bexterman TATHRA

U/13 Female Surf Alexis Carver BROULEE Rose Waterson BROULEE Bonita LloydJones BROU Pearl Eaton BROULEE Philippa Shovelton PAMBULA Violet Turner BROULEE

U/14 Male Surf Xavier Miles NAROOMA Isaac Donne PAMBULA Darcy Fitzpatrick MOR Jake Price MORUYA Tor Eveston BROULEE Jordan Mansfield PAMBULA

U/14 Female Surf Keira Atkin BROULEE Ruby Bindon BROULEE Lucy Morris PAMBULA Evelyn Bailey NAROOMA Brigid McAllister PAMBULA

U/9 Male Board Max Gunn BROULEE Benjamin Mackay BROULEE Jye Dunn BROULEE Noah Beht TATHRA Aila Lagaali PAMBULA Lev Gilbert BROULEE

U/9 Female Board April Simpson PAMBULA Tei Re TATHRA Julia Huggins TATHRA Ava Djikic PAMBULA Frankie Moreland PAMBULA Dia Aisi BROULEE

U/10 Male Board Patrick Weyman MORUYA Ash Bexterman TATHRA Lewis Park NAROOMA Caelan CoenGraham PAMB James Parr BROULEE Eli Da Silva TATHRA

U/10 Female Board Elani Van Der Meulen BROU Emersyn Carver BROULEE Ashlee Beby BROULEE Annika VanGangelen TATHRA Rebecca Klus TATHRA Evelyn Johnston BROULEE

U/11 Male Board Alexander Hanrahan BROU Marcus Mackay BROULEE Hugo Dufour MORUYA Xavier Eke MORUYA Jake Talanoa NAROOMA Conor Lynn PAMBULA



PAMBULA JUNIOR CARNIVAL PLACINGS

MARCH 2025

EVENTS 1ST PLACE 2ND PLACE 3RD PLACE 4TH PLACE 5TH PLACE 6TH PLACE

U/11 Female Board Zali Aisi BROULEE Layla Bailey NAROOMA Ashley Pointon PAMBULA Neva Deveril PAMBULA Audrey Turner BROULEE Beatrix Fleming BROULEE

U/12 Male Board Henry Bissell BROULEE James Gunn BROULEE Lucas Heinemann BROU Lewis Gunn BROULEE Blake Rowell MORUYA Charlie Holmes PAMBULA

U/12 Female Board Audrey Knobel BROULEE Alba Van Der Meulen BROU Sen Re TATHRA Izzie Campbell NAROOMA Felicity Price MORUYA Annelise VanGangelen TA

U/13 Male Board Tai Bexterman TATHRA Lachlan MartinDye NAR Harry Leach BROULEE Nathanael Klus TATHRA Benjamin Latham BBAY Noah Field NAROOMA

U/13 Female Board Alexis Carver BROULEE Pearl Eaton BROULEE Rose Waterson BROULEE Philippa Shovelton PAMBULA Charlie Dack TATHRA Matilda Wilson BBAY

U/14 Male Board Xavier Miles NAROOMA Jake Price MORUYA Isaac Donne PAMBULA Isaac Roberts BROULEE Jordan Mansfield PAMBULA Tor Eveston BROULEE

U/14 Female Board Keira Atkin BROULEE Evelyn Bailey NAROOMA Ruby Bindon BROULEE Brigid McAllister PAMBULA Lucy Morris PAMBULA

U8/U9/U10 Buchanan Relay BROULEE A BROULEE B NAROOMA A TATHRA A MORUYA A PAMBULA A

U11/U12 Cameron Relay BROULEE A BROULEE B MORUYA A MORUYA B TATHRA A PAMBULA A

U13/U14 Cameron Relay BROULEE A TATHRA A BROULEE C MORUYA A BROULEE B NAROOMA A

U/11 Male Ironman Marcus Mackay BROULEE Xavier Eke MORUYA Conor Lynn PAMBULA Alexander Hanrahan BROU Hugo Dufour MORUYA Jake Talanoa NAROOMA

U/11 Female Ironperson Zali Aisi BROULEE Neva Deveril PAMBULA Layla Bailey NAROOMA Jessie Hutchinson MORUYA Jessica Miles NAROOMA Matilda Price MORUYA

U/12 Male Ironman Lewis Gunn BROULEE James Gunn BROULEE Henry Bissell BROULEE Charlie Holmes PAMBULA Lucas Heinemann BROULEE Lincoln Moreland PAMBULA

U/12 Female Ironperson Audrey Knobel BROULEE Alba Van Der Meulen BROU Felicity Price MORUYA Sen Re TATHRA Izzie Campbell NAROOMA Chelsea Rowley TATHRA

U/13 Male Ironman Harry Leach BROULEE Lachlan MartinDye NAR Tai Bexterman TATHRA Nathanael Klus TATHRA Benjamin Latham BBAY Matthew NunneyGonzalezBR

U/13 Female Ironperson Alexis Carver BROULEE Pearl Eaton BROULEE Bonita LloydJones BROU Emma Dawson BROULEE Rose Waterson BROULEE Charlie Dack TATHRA

U/14 Male Ironman Xavier Miles NAROOMA Isaac Donne PAMBULA Jake Price MORUYA Darcy Fitzpatrick MORUYA Frank Dufour MORUYA Isaac Roberts BROULEE

U/14 Female Ironperson Keira Atkin BROULEE Ruby Bindon BROULEE Lucy Morris PAMBULA Evelyn Bailey NAROOMA

U/8 Male Sprint Tahnz Talanoa NAROOMA Sam MartinDye NAROOMA Ashton Stewart BBAY Alex Klekowska MORUYA Easton Patrick MORUYA Luca Nasser BROULEE

U/8 Female Sprint Alyssa O'Brien BBAY Alani Ziegler BROULEE Rachael Hutchinson MOR Isla Maclean PAMBULA Mabel Hutchinson BROULEE Elodie Sweett BROULEE

U/9 Male Sprint Aila Lagaali PAMBULA James Jeffreys PAMBULA Leo Bragg NAROOMA Jackson Mullaney TATHRA Benjamin Mackay BROULEE Wilbur Walcott PAMBULA

U/9 Female Sprint Tei Re TATHRA Elsie Harper MORUYA Riley Scarrow BROULEE Annabelle Tyrrell BROULEE Ava Djikic PAMBULA Emilia Klekowska MORUYA

U/10 Male Sprint Calvin Maher MORUYA Hudson Stewart BROULEE Ash Bexterman TATHRA Patrick Weyman MORUYA Caelan CoenGraham PAMB Beau Hitchcock BROULEE

U/10 Female Sprint Madison Chapman BROULEE Philippa Latham BBAY Elani Van Der Meulen BR Nevada Gibbons PAMBULA Annika VanGangelen TATHRA Angel Ziegler BROULEE

U/11 Male Sprint Alexander Hanrahan BROU Xavier Eke MORUYA Clancy Watson BROU Zach Smith BROULEE Cruz Grabham PAMBULA Marcus Mackay BROULEE

U/11 Female Sprint Beatrix Fleming BROULEE Zali Aisi BROULEE Kimberley Whiteway TA Neva Deveril PAMBULA Ashley Pointon PAMBULA Quinn Henderson BBAY

U/12 Male Sprint Eddie Clear Fry TATHRA Jeremiah CoenGraham PAMB Charlie Holmes PAMBULA Sam Barnes BROULEE Hugo Mckean BROULEE Henry Fisher PAMBULA

U/12 Female Sprint Sen Re TATHRA Alana Croft NAROOMA Jessica Wing BROULEE Felicity Price MORUYA Eloise Hammond BROULEE Izzie Campbell NAROOMA

U/13 Male Sprint Liam Tague NAROOMA Josiah CoenGraham PAMB Nathanael Klus TATHRA Tai Bexterman TATHRA Noah Field NAROOMA Benjamin Latham BBAY

U/13 Female Sprint Leala Garden BBAY Philippa Shovelton PAMBULA Emma Dawson BROULEE Rose Waterson BROULEE Alice Conlan BROULEE Pearl Eaton BROULEE

U/14 Male Sprint Jordan Mansfield PAMBULA Xavier Miles NAROOMA Jack Brideson PAMBULA Isaac Donne PAMBULA Jake Price MORUYA Darcy Fitzpatrick MORUYA

U14 Female Sprint Ruby Bindon BROULEE Brigid McAllister PAMBULA Keira Atkin BROULEE Lucy Morris PAMBULA

U/8 Male Flags Tahnz Talanoa NAROOMA Alex Klekowska MORUYA Luca Nasser BROULEE Easton Patrick MORUYA Archer Conlan BROULEE Ari Lynn PAMBULA

U/8 Female Flags Alyssa O'Brien BBAY Alani Ziegler BROULEE Isla Maclean PAMBULA Mabel Hutchinson BROULEE Lyla Tyrrell BROULEE Rachael Hutchinson MORUYA

U/9 Male Flags Jackson Mullaney TATHRA Benjamin Mackay BROULEE Aila Lagaali PAMBULA Leo Bragg NAROOMA Noah Beht TATHRA Jye Dunn BROULEE



PAMBULA JUNIOR CARNIVAL PLACINGS

MARCH 2025

EVENTS 1ST PLACE 2ND PLACE 3RD PLACE 4TH PLACE 5TH PLACE 6TH PLACE

U/9 Female Flags Riley Scarrow BROULEE Elsie Harper MORUYA Tei Re TATHRA Annabelle Tyrrell BROULEE April Simpson PAMBULA Sarah Hutchinson MORUYA

U/10 Male Flags Calvin Maher MORUYA Ash Bexterman TATHRA Eli Da Silva TATHRA Lewis Park NAROOMA Beau Hitchcock BROULEE Harrison May PAMBULA

U/10 Female Flags Madison Chapman BROULEE Raven Gross BROULEE Jemma Schwarz MORU Ivy Gardiner BBAY Annika VanGangelen TATHRA Rebecca Klus TATHRA

U/11 Male Flags Xavier Eke MORUYA Clancy Watson BROULEE Matthew Maclean PAMB Hugo Dufour MORUYA Marcus Mackay BROULEE Sam Bissell BROULEE

U/11 Female Flags Zali Aisi BROULEE Ava Bootes PAMBULA Neva Deveril PAMBULA Nina Mcpherson BROULEE Beatrix Fleming BROULEE Quinn Henderson BBAY

U/12 Male Flags Jeremiah CoenGraham PAMB Charlie Holmes PAMBULA Sam Barnes BROULEE Henry Fisher PAMBULA Nathan Weyman MORUYA Zac Dennis BROULEE

U/12 Female Flags Sen Re TATHRA Alana Croft NAROOMA Jessica Wing BROULEE Mia Atkin BROULEE Eloise Hammond BROULEE Chelsea Rowley TATHRA

U/13 Male Flags Liam Tague NAROOMA Nathanael Klus TATHRA Tai Bexterman TATHRA Benjamin Latham BBAY Josiah CoenGraham PAMB Albie Watson BROULEE

U/13 Female Flags Leala Garden BBAY Pearl Eaton BROULEE Alice Conlan BROULEE Emma Dawson BROULEE Philippa Shovelton PAMBULA Matilda Wilson BBAY

U/14 Male Flags Jack Brideson PAMBULA Jordan Mansfield PAMBULA Xavier Miles NAROOMA Archie Rosenbaum BROULEE Isaac Roberts BROULEE Jake Price MORUYA

U/14 Female Flags Keira Atkin BROULEE Lucy Morris PAMBULA Brigid McAllister PAMB Ruby Bindon BROULEE Evelyn Bailey NAROOMA

U/8 Male Beach Run Chaz Milne MORUYA Alex Klekowska MORUYA Jonathan VanGangelenTA Easton Patrick MORUYA Leo Gross BROULEE Aiden Mccallum BROULEE

U/8 Female Beach Run Alyssa O'Brien BBAY Alani Ziegler BROULEE Mabel Hutchinson BROU Elodie Sweett BROULEE Lyla Tyrrell BROULEE Isla Maclean PAMBULA

U/9 Male Beach Run Benjamin Mackay BROULEE Jye Dunn BROULEE Leo Bragg NAROOMA Noah Beht TATHRA Aila Lagaali PAMBULA Jackson Mullaney TATHRA

U/9 Female Beach Run April Simpson PAMBULA Ava Djikic PAMBULA Tei Re TATHRA Annabelle Tyrrell BROULEE Riley Scarrow BROULEE Emilia Klekowska MORUYA

U/10 Male Beach Run Calvin Maher MORUYA Vincent Reid BBAY Caelan CoenGrahamPA Andrew Willis NAROOMA Beau Hitchcock BROULEE Jaxton Davies BBAY

U/10 Female Beach Run Madison Chapman BROULEE Philippa Latham BBAY Elani Van Der Meulen BR Angel Ziegler BROULEE Rebecca Klus TATHRA Annika VanGangelen TA

U/11 Male Beach Run Alexander Hanrahan BROU Marcus Mackay BROULEE Xavier Eke MORUYA Henry Barnbrook BROULEE Clancy Watson BROULEE Jonacani LailaiTasmania BB

U/11 Female Beach Run Neva Deveril PAMBULA Beatrix Fleming BROULEE Audrey Turner BROULEE Zali Aisi BROULEE Quinn Henderson BBAY Samantha Schofield BBAY

U/12 Male Beach Run James Gunn BROULEE Charlie Holmes PAMBULA Jeremiah CoenGrahamPA Lewis Gunn BROULEE Henry Bissell BROULEE Lincoln Moreland PAMBULA

U/12 Female Beach Run Sen Re TATHRA Audrey Knobel BROULEE Jessica Wing BROULEE Felicity Price MORUYA Lola AndreuBashford TA Mia Atkin BROULEE

U/13 Male Beach Run Nathanael Klus TATHRA Noah Field NAROOMA Albie Watson BROULEE Kyan Henderson BBAY Josiah CoenGraham PAMB Flynn Soper BROULEE

U/13 Female Beach Run Rose Waterson BROULEE Philippa Shovelton PAMBULA Elspeth Plumpton TATHRAAlexis Carver BROULEE Bonita LloydJones BROULEE Emma Dawson BROULEE

U/14 Male Beach Run Tor Eveston BROULEE Jordan Mansfield PAMBULA Darcy Fitzpatrick MOR Jake Price MORUYA Jack Brideson PAMBULA Aiden Holmes PAMBULA

U/14 Female Beach Run Keira Atkin BROULEE Ruby Bindon BROULEE Brigid McAllister PAMB

ALL AGE SPRINT RELAY NAROOMA PAMBULA A MORUYA  TATHRA PAMBULA B

MARCH PAST PAMBULA BROULEE BATEMANS BAY MORUYA NAROOMA TATHRA



PAMBULA JUNIOR CARNIVAL 

POINTSCORE MARCH 2025

EVENTS BATEMANS BAY BROULEE MORUYA NAROOMA TATHRA PAMBULA

U9 Male Surf Team 12

U9 Female Surf Team 12 10

U10 Male Surf Team 12

U10 Female Surf Team 16 6 8 10 2

U11 Male Surf Team 12 10

U11 Female Surf Team 12 8 10

U12 Male Surf Team 22 8 6

U12 Female Surf Team 22 8

U13 Male Surf Team 8 6 12 10 4

U13 Female Surf Team 8 22

U14 Male Surf Teams 14 12 10

U14 Female Surf Teams 12 10

U/8 Male Wade 10 18 12 2

U/8 Female Wade 14 20 8

U/8 Wade Relay 6 14 8 12 2

U/9 Male Wade 6 22 8 6

U/9 Female Wade 16 12 8

U/9 Wade Relay 12 10 6 12

U/9 Male Surf 26 8 6

U/9 Female Surf 18 12 12

U/10 Male Surf 12 16 10 4

U/10 Female Surf 8 24 4 6

U/11Male Surf 24 4 14

U/11 Female Surf 4 22 6 10

U/12 Male Surf 34 8

U/12 Female Surf 30 2 10

U/13 Male Surf 4 12 18 8

U/13 Female Surf 38 4

U/14 Male Surf 4 14 12 12

U/14 Female Surf 22 6 12

U/9 Male Board 32 6 4

U/9 Female Board 2 18 22

U/10 Male Board 4 12 8 12 6

U/10 Female Board 32 10



PAMBULA JUNIOR CARNIVAL 

POINTSCORE MARCH 2025

EVENTS BATEMANS BAY BROULEE MORUYA NAROOMA TATHRA PAMBULA

U/11 Male Board 22 14 4 2

U/11 Female Board 18 10 14

U/12 Male Board 36 4 2

U/12 Female Board 22 4 6 10

U/13 Male Board 4 8 12 18

U/13 Female Board 2 30 4 6

U/14 Male Board 8 10 12 12

U/14 Female Board 20 10 10

U8/U9/10 Buchanan Relay 22 4 8 6 2

U11/12 Cameron Relay 22 14 4 2

U13/14 Cameron Relay 24 6 2 10

U/11 Male Ironperson 18 14 2 8

U/11 Female Ironperson 12 8 12 10

U/12 Male Ironperson 34 8

U/12 female Ironperson 22 8 4 8

U/13  Male Ironperson 4 14 10 14

U/13 Female Ironperson 40 2

U/14 Male Ironperson 2 18 12 10

U14 Female Ironperson 22 6 8

U/8 Male Sprint 4 1 5 11

U/8 Female Sprint 6 8 4 3

U/9 Male Sprint 2 4 3 12

U/9 Female Sprint 7 6 6 2

U/10 Male Sprint 6 9 4 2

U/10 Female Sprint 5 11 2 3

U/11 Male Sprint 14 5 2

U/11 Female Sprint 1 11 4 5

U/12 Male Sprint 5 6 10

U/12 Female Sprint 6 3 6 6

U/13 Male Sprint 1 8 7 5

U/13 Female Sprint 6 10 5

U/14 Male Sprint 3 5 13

U/14 Female Sprint 10 8

All Age Beach Relay 4 6 3 7

March Past 4 5 3 2 1 6



PAMBULA JUNIOR CARNIVAL 

POINTSCORE MARCH 2025

EVENTS BATEMANS BAY BROULEE MORUYA NAROOMA TATHRA PAMBULA

U/8 Male Flags 6 8 6 1

U/8 Female Flags 6 10 1 4

U/9 Male Flags 6 3 8 4

U/9 Female Flags 9 6 4 2

U/10 Male Flags 2 6 3 9 1

U/10 Female Flags 3 11 4 3

U/11 Male Flags 8 9 4

U/11 Female Flags 1 11 9

U/12 Male Flags 5 2 14

U/12 Female Flags 9 5 7

U/13 Male Flags 3 1 6 9 2

U/13 Female Flags 7 12 2

U/14 Male Flags 5 1 4 11

U/14 Female Flags 9 2 9

U8 Male Beach Run 3 14 4

U8 Female Beach Run 6 14 1

U9 Male Beach Run 11 4 4 2

U9 Female Beach Run 5 1 4 11

U10 Male Beach Run 6 2 6 3 4

U10 Female Beach Run 5 13 3

U11 Male Beach Run 1 16 4

U11 Female Beach Run 3 12 6

U12 Male Beach Run 11 10

U12 Female Beach Run 10 3 8

U13 Male Beach Run 3 5 5 6 2

U13 Female Beach Run 12 4 5

U14 Male Beach Run 6 7 8

U14 Female Beach Run 11 4

Total 145 1297 300 373 327 507

Grand Total
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POINTSCORE MARCH 2025

POINTSCORE CLUB POINTS

1ST BROULEE 1297

2ND PAMBULA 507

3RD NAROOMA 373

4TH TATHRA 327

5TH MORUYA 300

6TH BATEMANS BAY 145
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